RESOLUTION # 16-38 C

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE SANDY CITY FEE SCHEDULE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2015-16

BE IT KNOWN AND REMEMBERED that the City Council of Sandy City, State of Utah, finds and determines as follows.

- 1. In conformance with the budgetary procedures followed by Sandy City, the City Council has levied certain fees and charges within its boundaries for fiscal year 2015-16; and
- 2. These new fees are being added as follows:

CDL Testing Fee – \$65 Junior Firefighter Academy - Resident – \$30 Junior Firefighter Academy - Non-Resident – \$40

and

3. The City Council has given due consideration and deliberation to the proposed fees and has determined that the fees are fair and adequate for the services provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Sandy City, State of Utah, that the fee schedule adopted in the Approved Budget be amended as set forth in this resolution.

PASSED AND APPROVED this	day of	, 2016.
	Kris Nicholl, Chair	
	Sandy City Council	
ATTEST:		
Molly Spira City Recorder		
RECORDED this day of _	, 2016.	